

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 11712/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in EP No.7/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASHOKA MENSINKAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA MAHESH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Caveator-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Caveator-respondent no.1 appears and takes notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the appellant in C.A.No.4821/2012, who is respondent no.2 herein.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

: 2 :

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.4821/2012 titled N.S.Nandiesha Reddy Vs. Kavitha Mahesh.

There shall be stay of the interim order staying the operation of that part of the final impugned order dated 01.06.2012 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore passed in Election Petition No.7 of 2008 directing to register a complaint against the petitioner - Returning Officer under Section 193 of the Indian Penal Code for allegedly giving false evidence before the High Court.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master