

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6171 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ASHOKA MENSINKAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAVITA MAHESH & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already come on record.

It is pertinent to note that respondent No.1-in-person was granted time for filing the statement of case but the same has not been filed within the time contemplated under the rules.

Similarly, respondent No.2 has also failed to file statement of case within the time contemplated under the rules.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|rd

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)