

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).4821/2012

N.S. NANDIESHA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITHA MAHESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2012
IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6171/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 14-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
(In CA 4821/12)

In CA 6171/12 Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person
In CA 4821/12 &
CA 6171/12UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as also the
caveator, who has appeared in person.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

One week's time is granted to the parties to file written
notes of submission.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)Book Cited:

1. (2017) 1 SCC 113