

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4821/2012

N.S. NANDIESHA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITHA MAHESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6171/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 03-08-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel appearing
for parties

Ms. Kavita, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Caveator-in-person, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy.

The Civil Appeal No.4821/2012 is disposed of as infructuous and Civil Appeal No.6171/2012 is allowed, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

Parties to bear their own costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

